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701 ARMS:

CONTINUED FROM FRONT

gins with a ATF Form
4473 and the National
Instant Criminal
Background Check
System, or NICS Check.
Within minutes, the
check is completed.
“Pending” background
checks may take a few
days.

For the Fischer’s,
safety is the name of the
game. “We promote safe,
responsibly gun owner-
ship,” Jared says. “We
don’t want to batten the
people who do enjoy the
sport, the hobbies or col-
lecting guns....we want
to be safe, responsible
and legal,” he contin-
ued.

Big-box stores of-
ten limit options with
their restricted selec-
tion of firearm brands.
In contrast, 701 Arms
promotes exploring
lesser-known brands in
addition to the major
brands, offering a more
diverse range of choices.

“There are so many
more out there that
people don’t realize
are great brands,” says
Sarah.

“They’re great
whether you're experi-
enced or you're looking
for your kids first hunt-
ing rifle,” Jared added.
They note there are
many budget-friendly
firearms with the same
quality as high-end
brands.

With hunting season
approaching, 701 Arms
is gearing up for a busy
season. They’re stocking
up on new inventory,
particularly rifles and
shotguns, to cater to
their customers’ needs.
The Fischer’s are keen
on finding customers
deals, offers, and rebates
to provide the best op-
tions.

Prioritizing cus-
tomer convenience, 701
Arms offers flexible
hours. Although both
have full-time jobs,
Jared and Sarah can ac-
commodate busy sched-
ules, ensuring custom-
ers can access their ser-

vices even after regular
business hours. “Even if
you get off work at 8:00
in the evening, we can
make it work for you to
come get your items,”
Jared says.

701 Arms license
is a Type 07 FFL which
allows sales as well as
manufacturing of fire-
arms. Although Jared
and Sarah have not yet
hit the point of building
firearms, the possibility
is there for the future.
The Fischer’s are also
willing to collaborate
with local FFL holders,
improving services and
supporting the commu-
nity.

The passion for
firearms and the hob-
by of collecting them
came at a young age for
Jared. He reminisces
on trap shooting when

he was younger and the
days of hunting with
his dad, family, and
friends. “Growing up
around here everyone
hunts... I just got into

it more the older that I
got. I made friends with
people who would go
hunting and were into
collecting guns,” Jared
says. “It kind of became
an addiction and luckily
I found a wife okay with
my hobby.”

701 Arms sells new
and used firearms,
ammunitions, archery
equipment, accesso-
ries, and other sporting
goods at fair prices.
They also buy and trade
used firearms, offering
a simple and hassle-free
process. You can get
more information at
their website 701arms.
com, or give them a call
at (701) 850-6441 to get
started. They also attend
gun shows across North
Dakota, making it con-

Western Grant Ambulance District

September 9, 2025 ¢ 6:00 p.m. MDT
New Leipzig Ambulance Hall, meeting room

Topics to be considered:

*Formation item: Bylaw adoption

+2026 budget

*Mill levy cap and petition
*Petition for annexation of service areas

*Next meeting date

Julie Levorsen, Secretary/Treasurer
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special meeting

venient for customers to
buy, sell, or learn more
about firearms.

Together they’ve
transformed their hobby
into a mission, helping
others discover what
they need with a focus
on enjoyment, safety,
and responsibility.

“Finding the gun
that fits what they need
it to do and that they
love is what we enjoy,”
Sarah says.

“At the end of the
day we are here to serve
the people of Grant
County, and the region”
Jared added.

Help Wanted
Dakota Hill Housing

RN Position Available

Dakota Hill Housing in Elgin is looking for a
full-time RN (five days a week plus call) or two
part-time RN'’s to work two/three days per week
and will share on call hours. There will be more

hours available during vacations or due to illness.
Applications accepted through September. An ap-
plication may be picked up at the office at Dakota

Hill Housing, or by calling 584-3266.
8/14 - 9/11

Elgin/New Leipzig Public School

JOB OPPORTUNITIES

The Elgin/New Leipzig School District is seek-
ing applicants for the following positions:

eAgriculture Education
*Speech Coach
Drama Advisor

If interested, please call 701-584-2374 to in-
quire, or submit a letter of application and re-
sume to PO Box 70, Elgin, ND 58533, or submit
via email to sherlock.hirning@k12.nd.us

E/NL is an equal opportunity employer.

DupRONg’S jre
SERVICE
TECHNICIAN

We are accepting applications for a Service Techni-
cian. Farm equipment dealership or farm background
experience is required. Applicant will have basic
knowledge of engines, drivetrain, electrical, hydraulic,
and air conditioning. Applicant must have the ability
to read and understand service manuals. Various
equipment training will be provided by the company.
We offer competitive wages, health insurance, 401k,
dental, and other employee benefs.

Duppong’s Inc. has been in business over 40 years spe-
cializing in hay and grain handiing agricultural equipment.

Interested applicants should apply
in person or submit resume to:

‘Duppong’s
JPONG S jre
www.dhppongsinc.com
PO Box 640, Highway 49 East

Glen Ullin, ND 58631
Or call 701-348-3911

Or email: duppongsinc@hotmail.com

PUBLIC____

Notice

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO
ADD POINT(S) OF DIVERSION

TAKE NOTICE that STEW-
ART, DANIEL AND STEWART,
PRESTON, CARSON, ND, have
made application to the North
Dakota Department of Water Re-
sources to add point(s) of diver-
sion for Perfected Water Permit
No. 5632.

The application requests
authorization to divert and ap-
propriate water utilizing an ad-
ditional point(s) of diversion lo-
cated in the SE1/4 of Sec. 04, T.
131 N., R. 086 W., Grant County.

Perfected Water Permit No.
5632 currently authorizes 386.0
acre-feet of water at a withdraw-
al rate of 1,650 gallons per min-
ute from the Cannonball River,
utilizing point(s) of diversion lo-
cated in the NW1/4 of Sec. 04, T.
131 N., R. 086 W., SE1/4 of Sec
05, T. 131 N, R. 086 W., SW1/4
of Sec 29, T. 132 N., R. 086 W.,
N1/2 of Sec 31, T. 132 N., R.
086 W., and NW1/4 and SW1/4
of Sec 32, T. 132 N., R. 086 W.,
all of Grant County, for Irrigation
use.

TAKE NOTICE that written
comments regarding the applica-
tion must be filed in the Depart-
ment of Water Resources 1200
Memorial Highway, Bismarck,
North Dakota 58504-5262, by 5
o'clock p.m., on the 6 day of Oc-
tober 2025. The Department of
Water Resources shall consider
all written comments received
and prepare a recommended
decision which will be provided
to the applicant and any per-
son who filed written comments.
Those persons may file addition-
al comments with Department
of Water Resources, request an
adjudicative proceeding on the
application, or both.

Dated at Bismarck, North
Dakota, on August 18, 2025.

/SlJohn Paczkowski, P.E.

State Engineer

Department of Water

Resources

1200 Memorial Highway

Bismarck, ND 58504-5262

Published

September 4, 11, 2025

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE - GRANT COUNTY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE BUDGET REQUESTS FOR GRANT COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA 2025 CALENDAR YEAR

GENERAL FUND

County State's Attorney

Zoning & Planning Board

Human Services
Federal Aid Road

Veterans Service Officer
Prisoner Care
County Extension

911 Emergency Service

Taxes Levied
Reserve
Other Revenue Sources

County Sheriff Department
Disaster Emergency Services
Insurance Reserve/Workman's Compensation

County Board of Commissioner
County Auditor/Superintendant of Schools/Election Board

County Clerk of Court/Recorder/Court Costs

County Director of Tax Equalization
Buildings & Grounds and Non-Departmental

Road & Bridge(Unorganized Road & Bridge)

Noxious Weed Control Board

County Hazardous Material
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE ALL SOURCES

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held in the Courtroom, on 2nd Floor of the Courthouse at Carson, North Dakota on
Wednesday, September 10, 2025 9:00 o'clock A.M. MDT at which time any taxpayer in Grant County, North Dakota may be heard in favor of or
against any items in the following preliminary budget of estimated expenditures for Grant County, North Dakota for the calendar year of 2026.

Preliminary Budget

Final Budget
2025
77,550.84
210,438.15
133,383.62
147,058.49
161,853.25
292,776.76
22,756.79
647,568.56
75,031.82
89,800.00
21,949.00
511,500.00
3,004,310.78
12,000.00
10,000.00
134,116.74
172,311.95
84,009.71
0.00
5,808,416.46
Estimated increase in budget

1,935,055.25
2,394,022.08
1,479,339.13
5,808,416.46

2026
79,819.69
311,577.29
138,186.21
149,274.14
116,713.07
367,525.08
25,405.12
583,126.85
64,199.01
99,670.00
21,949.00
511,500.00
3,066,444.56
12,000.00
10,000.00
139,297.62
174,584.33
85,049.22
0.00
5,956,321.20
2.55%

1,938,981.83
2,430,431.60
1,686,907.77
5,956,321.20




