701 ARMS:

CONTINUED EDOM EDON

gins with a ATF Form 4473 and the National Instant Criminal Background Check System, or NICS Check. Within minutes, the check is completed. "Pending" background checks may take a few days.

For the Fischer's, safety is the name of the game. "We promote safe, responsibly gun ownership," Jared says. "We don't want to batten the people who do enjoy the sport, the hobbies or collecting guns....we want to be safe, responsible and legal," he continued.

Big-box stores often limit options with their restricted selection of firearm brands. In contrast, 701 Arms promotes exploring lesser-known brands in addition to the major brands, offering a more diverse range of choices.

"There are so many more out there that people don't realize are great brands," says Sarah.

"They're great whether you're experienced or you're looking for your kids first hunting rifle," Jared added. They note there are many budget-friendly firearms with the same quality as high-end brands.

With hunting season approaching, 701 Arms is gearing up for a busy season. They're stocking up on new inventory, particularly rifles and shotguns, to cater to their customers' needs. The Fischer's are keen on finding customers deals, offers, and rebates to provide the best options.

Prioritizing customer convenience, 701 Arms offers flexible hours. Although both have full-time jobs, Jared and Sarah can accommodate busy schedules, ensuring customers can access their ser-

<u>Juppong's inc</u> SERVICE TECHNICIAN

We are accepting applications for a Service Technician. Farm equipment dealership or farm background experience is required. Applicant will have basic knowledge of engines, drivetrain, electrical, hydraulic, and air conditioning. Applicant must have the ability to read and understand service manuals. Various equipment training will be provided by the company. We offer competitive wages, health insurance, 401k, dental, and other employee benefits.

Duppong's Inc. has been in business over 40 years specializing in hay and grain handling agricultural equipment.

Interested applicants should apply in person or submit resume to:

Tuppong's inc

www.duppongsinc.com
PO Box 640, Highway 49 East
Glen Ullin, ND 58631
Or call 701-348-3911
Or email: duppongsinc@hotmail.com

vices even after regular business hours. "Even if you get off work at 8:00 in the evening, we can make it work for you to come get your items," Jared says.

701 Arms license is a Type 07 FFL which allows sales as well as manufacturing of firearms. Although Jared and Sarah have not yet hit the point of building firearms, the possibility is there for the future. The Fischer's are also willing to collaborate with local FFL holders, improving services and supporting the community.

The passion for firearms and the hobby of collecting them came at a young age for Jared. He reminisces on trap shooting when

NOTICE OF

Topics to be considered:

Next meeting date

2026 budget

special meeting

Western Grant Ambulance District

September 9, 2025 • 6:00 p.m. MDT

New Leipzig Ambulance Hall, meeting room

Formation item: Bylaw adoption

Petition for annexation of service areas

Julie Levorsen, Secretary/Treasurer

•Mill levy cap and petition

he was younger and the days of hunting with his dad, family, and friends. "Growing up around here everyone hunts... I just got into it more the older that I got. I made friends with people who would go hunting and were into collecting guns," Jared says. "It kind of became an addiction and luckily I found a wife okay with my hobby."

701 Arms sells new and used firearms, ammunitions, archery equipment, accessories, and other sporting goods at fair prices. They also buy and trade used firearms, offering a simple and hassle-free process. You can get more information at their website 701arms. com, or give them a call at (701) 850-6441 to get started. They also attend gun shows across North Dakota, making it convenient for customers to buy, sell, or learn more about firearms.

Together they've transformed their hobby into a mission, helping others discover what they need with a focus on enjoyment, safety, and responsibility.

"Finding the gun that fits what they need it to do and that they love is what we enjoy," Sarah says.

"At the end of the day we are here to serve the people of Grant County, and the region" Jared added.

Help Wanted Dakota Hill Housing RN Position Available

Dakota Hill Housing in Elgin is looking for a full-time RN (five days a week plus call) or two part-time RN's to work two/three days per week and will share on call hours. There will be more hours available during vacations or due to illness. Applications accepted through September. An application may be picked up at the office at Dakota Hill Housing, or by calling 584-3266.

8/14 - 9/11

Elgin/New Leipzig Public School JOB OPPORTUNITIES

The Elgin/New Leipzig School District is seeking applicants for the following positions:

Agriculture EducationSpeech CoachDrama Advisor

If interested, please call 701-584-2374 to inquire, or submit a letter of application and resume to PO Box 70, Elgin, ND 58533, or submit via email to sherlock.hirning@k12.nd.us

E/NL is an equal opportunity employer.

PUBLIC

Notice

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO ADD POINT(S) OF DIVERSION TAKE NOTICE that STEW-

TAKE NOTICE that STEW-ART, DANIEL AND STEWART, PRESTON, CARSON, ND, have made application to the North Dakota Department of Water Resources to add point(s) of diversion for Perfected Water Permit No. 5632

The application requests authorization to divert and appropriate water utilizing an additional point(s) of diversion located in the SE1/4 of Sec. 04, T. 131 N., R. 086 W., Grant County.

Perfected Water Permit No. 5632 currently authorizes 386.0 acre-feet of water at a withdrawal rate of 1,650 gallons per minute from the Cannonball River, utilizing point(s) of diversion located in the NW1/4 of Sec. 04, T. 131 N., R. 086 W., SE1/4 of Sec 05, T. 131 N., R. 086 W., SW1/4 of Sec 29, T. 132 N., R. 086 W., N1/2 of Sec 31, T. 132 N., R. 086 W., and NW1/4 and SW1/4 of Sec 32, T. 132 N., R. 086 W., all of Grant County, for Irrigation use.

TAKE NOTICE that written comments regarding the application must be filed in the Department of Water Resources 1200 Memorial Highway, Bismarck, North Dakota 58504-5262, by 5 o'clock p.m., on the 6 day of Óctober 2025. The Department of Water Resources shall consider all written comments received and prepare a recommended decision which will be provided to the applicant and any person who filed written comments. Those persons may file additional comments with Department of Water Resources, request an adjudicative proceeding on the application, or both.

Dated at Bismarck, North Dakota, on August 18, 2025.
/S/John Paczkowski, P.E. State Engineer
Department of Water
Resources
1200 Memorial Highway
Bismarck, ND 58504-5262
Published

September 4, 11, 2025

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE - GRANT COUNTY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE BUDGET REQUESTS FOR GRANT COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA 2025 CALENDAR YEAR

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held in the Courtroom, on 2nd Floor of the Courthouse at Carson, North Dakota on Wednesday, September 10, 2025 9:00 o'clock A.M. MDT at which time any taxpayer in Grant County, North Dakota may be heard in favor of or against any items in the following preliminary budget of estimated expenditures for Grant County, North Dakota for the calendar year of 2026.

	Final Budget	Preliminary Budget
GENERAL FUND	2025	2026
County Board of Commissioner	77,550.84	79,819.69
County Auditor/Superintendant of Schools/Election Board	210,438.15	311,577.29
County State's Attorney	133,383.62	138,186.21
County Clerk of Court/Recorder/Court Costs	147,058.49	149,274.14
County Director of Tax Equalization	161,853.25	116,713.07
Buildings & Grounds and Non-Departmental	292,776.76	367,525.08
Zoning & Planning Board	22,756.79	25,405.12
County Sheriff Department	647,568.56	583,126.85
Disaster Emergency Services	75,031.82	64,199.01
Insurance Reserve/Workman's Compensation	89,800.00	99,670.00
Human Services	21,949.00	21,949.00
Federal Aid Road	511,500.00	511,500.00
Road & Bridge(Unorganized Road & Bridge)	3,004,310.78	3,066,444.56
Veterans Service Officer	12,000.00	12,000.00
Prisoner Care	10,000.00	10,000.00
County Extension	134,116.74	139,297.62
Noxious Weed Control Board	172,311.95	174,584.33
911 Emergency Service	84,009.71	85,049.22
County Hazardous Material	0.00	0.00
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES	5,808,416.46	5,956,321.20
	Estimated increase in budget	2.55%
Taxes Levied	1,935,055.25	1,938,981.83
Reserve	2,394,022.08	2,430,431.60
Other Revenue Sources	1,479,339.13	1,586,907.77
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE ALL SOURCES	5,808,416.46	5,956,321.20